the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.	

ii) 	 During the previous year, on receipt of shareholders’ approval by way of postal ballot on 30th March, 2012, the Company had increased & 
subdivided its authorised share capital from `45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Five Crores) divided into 4,50,00,000 Equity Shares of `10 each to 
`75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Crores) divided into 75,00,00,000 Equity Shares of `1 each & the Company had altered its Memorandum 
& Articles of Association accordingly.				  

iii) 	In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of Equity shares will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the Company, after